

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSOURI

STATE ex rel. LISA POPE,)
in her official capacity as)
Platte County Assessor)
)
 Relator,)
 vs.)
) **Case No. SC 90694**
)
THE HON. GERALD D. MCBETH,)
)
 Respondent.)

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF PLATTE COUNTY,
MISSOURI
THE HONORABLE GERALD D. MCBETH, CIRCUITJUDGE
CIRCUIT COURT CASE NO. 09AE-CV01533
WESTERN DISTRICT COURT OF APPEALS NO. WD72005

REPLY BRIEF OF RELATOR LISA POPE

Gunn, Shank & Stover, P.C.
John R. Shank, #27199
Ryan J. Springer, #60408
9800 NW Polo Drive, #100
Kansas City, MO 64153
Telephone: 816 454-5600
Facsimile : 816 454-3678
jrshank@gunnshank.com
rjspringer@gunnshank.com

ATTORNEYS FOR RELATOR

May 3, 2010

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....2-3

POINTS RELIED ON AND AUTHORITIES.....4

ARGUMENT.....5

 Introduction.....5-6

 Points Relied On.....7

I. The Rules of Statutory Construction Require the Issuance of a Writ.....7-11

II. Only the Retrofit Portion of Iatan I is “Local Property”.....12-13

III. *Ste. Genevieve School District R II v. Board of Alderman of City of Ste.*
Genevieve, 66 S.W.3d 6(Mo. banc 2002), is clearly distinguishable from this
matter.....13-14

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....15-16

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 84.0.....17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Bartlett v. Ross</i> , 891 S.W.2d 114, 116 (Mo. banc. 1995).....	5
<i>Committee for Educational Equality v. State</i> , 294 S.W.3d 477 (Mo. banc 2009).....	10
<i>David Ranken, Jr. Technical Institute v. Boykins</i> , 816 S.W.2d 189, 192 (Mo. 1991).....	8
<i>Jackson v. Wilson</i> , 581 S.W. 2d 39 (Mo. App. 1979).....	7
<i>State ex rel. City of Cabool v. Texas Co. Board of Equalization</i> , 850 S.W.2d 102 (Mo. banc 1993).....	6, 7
<i>State ex rel. Henley v. Bickel</i> , 285 S.W.3d 327 (Mo.2009).....	5, 6, 12, 13
<i>State ex rel. Koster v. Olive</i> , 282 S.W.3d 842 (Mo. 2009).....	8
<i>State ex rel. Nixon v. QuikTrip Corp.</i> , 133 S.W.3d 33, 37 (Mo. banc 2004).....	8
<i>Ste. Genevieve School District R II v. Board of Alderman of City of</i> <i>Ste. Genevieve</i> , 66 S.W.3d 6 (Mo. banc 2002).....	13, 14

STATUTES

R.S.Mo. 151.020.1(3) (2009).....	10
R.S.Mo. §151.110.1 (2009).....	5, 8, 9, 10
R.S.Mo. §151.110.3 (2009).....	5, 6, 8, 9, 10, 11

OTHER AUTHORITIES

WEBSTER THIRD NEW INTERNATIONAL DICTIONARY (2002).....8, 9

POINTS RELIED ON

I. THE RULES OF STATUTORY CONSTRUCTION REQUIRE THE ISSUANCE OF A WRIT.

R.S.Mo. 151.020.1(3) (2009).

R.S.Mo. 151.110.1 (2009).

R.S.Mo. 151.110.3 (2009).

State ex rel. Koster v. Olive, 282 S.W.3d 842 (Mo. 2009).

II. ONLY THE RETROFIT PORTION OF IATAN I IS “LOCAL PROPERTY”.

State ex rel. Henley v. Bickel, 285 S.W.3d 327 (Mo.2009).

III. *STE. GENEVIEVE SCHOOL DISTRICT R II V. BOARD OF ALDERMAN OF CITY OF STE. GENEVIEVE*, 66 S.W.3D 6 (MO. BANC 2002), IS CLEARLY DISTINGUISHABLE FROM THIS MATTER.

Ste. Genevieve School District R II v. Board of Alderman of City of

Ste. Genevieve, 66 S.W.3d 6 (Mo. banc 2002).
